
  

 

 

City of Pleasant Ridge 

23925 Woodward Avenue 

Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069 

 

 

Special City Commission Meeting 
May 24, 2016 

Agenda 
 
Honorable Mayor, City Commissioners and Residents: This shall serve as your official notification of the Special City 
Commission Meeting to be held Tuesday, May 24, 2016, at 7:30 p.m., in the City Commission Chambers, 23925 Woodward 
Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069.  The following items are on the Agenda for your consideration: 

 
SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING – 7:30 P.M. 
 
1. Meeting Called to Order. 
 
2. Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
3. Roll Call. 
 
4. PUBLIC DISCUSSION – items not on the Agenda. 
 
5. Consideration of Gainsboro Park Improvement Project Bids. 
 
6. Adjournment.    
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

In the spirit of compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with a disability 

should feel free to contact the City at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting, if 

requesting accommodations.  
 

 



City of Pleasant Ridge 
James Breuckman, City Manager

From: Jim Breuckman, City Manager 

To: City Commission 

Date: May 20, 2016 

Re: Gainsboro Park Bid Award 

Overview 
The Gainsboro Park construction bids were received on Wednesday, May 18. The City received a total of 
four bids. The low bidder was Pavex Corporation of Trenton, Michigan in the amount of $688,399.82. 

Background 
The engineer has reviewed the bids and references and is recommending that the City award the contract 
to Pavex, if funding is available. 

The bid price of $688,399.82 is about $60,000 above the high-end projected construction cost. While this 
is unfortunate, I am confident that we can still complete the Gainsboro Park project as designed. We will, 
however, be working with livingLAB and AEW to identify ways that we can potentially reduce costs without 
compromising the integrity of the park design. Such cost saving measures may include material 
substitutions, or adjusting how we approach tree protection fencing. With careful attention to such items 
we should be able to somewhat reduce project costs. 

We have $27,000 of unallocated park improvement millage funding available which we can add to the 
project this year. That money would not have been available until 2025 when the millage was finished 
repaying SCAF, which is forwarding the money for the project. We also have the $25,000 America In Bloom 
grant. 

Requested Action 
City Commission consideration of the Engineer’s recommendation to award the Gainsboro Park 
construction contract to Pavex Corporation of Trenton, Michigan for the total amount of $688,399.82. 





Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
DATE: 51301 Schoenherr Road
TIME: Shelby Township, MI  48315

VENDOR RANKING

RANK VENDOR NAME

1

2

3

4 1,010,770.20$                      STE Construction Services

5/18/2016
10:00 AM

TABULATION OF BIDS

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

City of Pleasant Ridge

TOTAL BID

Pavex Corporation

Dave's Contracting Inc.

WCI Contractors, Inc

688,399.82$                         

812,000.00$                         

893,387.00$                         
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. Mobilization, 3% Max. 1 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 26,300.00 26,300.00

2. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 5 Ea 300.00 1,500.00 550.00 2,750.00 300.00 1,500.00

3. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 2 Ea 500.00 1,000.00 2,300.00 4,600.00 920.00 1,840.00

4. Curb and Gutter, Rem 193 Ft 2.40 463.20 4.00 772.00 31.00 5,983.00

5. Sidewalk, Rem 759 Syd 5.96 4,523.64 13.00 9,867.00 14.00 10,626.00

6. _Driveway, Rem 286 Syd 9.42 2,694.12 24.00 6,864.00 18.00 5,148.00

7. Pavt, Rem 1387 Syd 9.54 13,231.98 24.00 33,288.00 25.00 34,675.00

8. HMA Surface, Rem 1832 Syd 3.19 5,844.08 18.00 32,976.00 8.50 15,572.00

9. Dr Structure, Rem 5 Ea 500.00 2,500.00 410.00 2,050.00 1,150.00 5,750.00

10. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 16 Ft 20.00 320.00 34.00 544.00 120.00 1,920.00

11. _Hydrant Relocation 1 Ea 3,200.00 3,200.00 7,750.00 7,750.00 5,750.00 5,750.00

12. Fence, Rem 574 Ft 5.00 2,870.00 5.00 2,870.00 3.50 2,009.00

13. _Fence, Rem, Modified 366 Ft 2.00 732.00 3.00 1,098.00 3.50 1,281.00

14. _Sign, Rem 7 Ea 100.00 700.00 140.00 980.00 110.00 770.00

15. _Bleacher, Rem 4 Ea 350.00 1,400.00 550.00 2,200.00 350.00 1,400.00

16. _Swingset, Rem 2 Ea 1,000.00 2,000.00 550.00 1,100.00 575.00 1,150.00

17. _Playscape, Rem 1 Ea 3,700.00 3,700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 4,950.00 4,950.00

18. _Bench, Rem 2 Ea 100.00 200.00 270.00 540.00 110.00 220.00

19. _Site Grading 1 LS 107,600.00 107,600.00 84,129.00 84,129.00 103,800.00 103,800.00

20. _Tree, Protection Fence 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 9,700.00 9,700.00

21. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 13702 Sft 5.00 68,510.00 5.00 68,510.00 6.75 92,488.50

22. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 323 Sft 12.00 3,876.00 11.00 3,553.00 9.50 3,068.50

23. Detectable Warning Surface 46 Ft 50.00 2,300.00 55.00 2,530.00 57.00 2,622.00

24. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2 615 Ft 20.00 12,300.00 27.00 16,605.00 24.00 14,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

2654 Van Horn Rd 1101 Denwood 20210 Conner

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096 Trenton Mi 48183 Dearborn, Mi 48128 Detroit, Mi 48069

Pavex Corporation Dave's Contracting Inc. WCI Contractors, Inc
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

2654 Van Horn Rd 1101 Denwood 20210 Conner

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096 Trenton Mi 48183 Dearborn, Mi 48128 Detroit, Mi 48069

Pavex Corporation Dave's Contracting Inc. WCI Contractors, Inc

25. _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, 

Modified

22 Ft 25.00 550.00 35.00 770.00 44.00 968.00

26. _Curb, Conc, Det E2, Modified 240 Ft 25.00 6,000.00 35.00 8,400.00 38.00 9,120.00

27. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 

Modified 214 Syd
64.00 13,696.00 88.00 18,832.00 100.00 21,400.00

28. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch, 

Modified 143 Syd
36.00 5,148.00 50.00 7,150.00 77.00 11,011.00

29. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 48 Syd 45.00 2,160.00 75.00 3,600.00 95.00 4,560.00

30. HMA, 13A 335 Ton 99.40 33,299.00 * 126.00 42,210.00 157.00 52,595.00

31. HMA, 3C 407 Ton 99.40 40,455.80 123.00 50,061.00 140.00 56,980.00

32. _Aggregate Base, 4 inch, 21AA 3375 Syd 5.40 18,225.00 14.00 47,250.00 10.00 33,750.00

33. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 1 Ea 1,750.00 1,750.00 4,100.00 4,100.00 1,725.00 1,725.00

34. _Dr Structure, 36 inch 5 Ea 2,000.00 10,000.00 4,200.00 21,000.00 2,300.00 11,500.00

35. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Modified 1 Ea 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,950.00 4,950.00 2,875.00 2,875.00

36. Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch 3 Ea 400.00 1,200.00 280.00 840.00 575.00 1,725.00

37. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1 Ea 400.00 400.00 550.00 550.00 575.00 575.00

38. _Dr Structure Trap, 6 inch 1 Ea 575.00 575.00 650.00 650.00 230.00 230.00

39. _Dr Structure Trap, 4 inch 1 Ea 500.00 500.00 650.00 650.00 230.00 230.00

40. _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin 6 Ea 650.00 3,900.00 720.00 4,320.00 575.00 3,450.00

41. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 6 Ea 500.00 3,000.00 300.00 1,800.00 575.00 3,450.00

42. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea 500.00 500.00 300.00 300.00 920.00 920.00

43. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 93 Ft 70.00 6,510.00 70.00 6,510.00 58.00 5,394.00

44. _Culv, PVC Sch 40, 8 inch 30 Ft 30.00 900.00 55.00 1,650.00 58.00 1,740.00

45. _Culv, PVC Sch 40, 6 inch 50 Ft 25.00 1,250.00 55.00 2,750.00 46.00 2,300.00

46. _Water Service, Copper, 1 inch 275 Ft 27.50 7,562.50 30.00 8,250.00 35.00 9,625.00

47. _Spillway, Conc, 6 inch 8 Syd 80.00 640.00 55.00 440.00 500.00 4,000.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

2654 Van Horn Rd 1101 Denwood 20210 Conner

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096 Trenton Mi 48183 Dearborn, Mi 48128 Detroit, Mi 48069

Pavex Corporation Dave's Contracting Inc. WCI Contractors, Inc

48. _RipRap, Cobblestone 5 Syd 200.00 1,000.00 55.00 275.00 100.00 500.00

49. Sign, Type IIIA 19 Sft 25.00 475.00 25.00 475.00 28.00 532.00

50. Post, Steel, 3 lb 74 Ft 50.00 3,700.00 50.00 3,700.00 55.00 4,070.00

51. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,

Fabric Drop
16 Ea 100.00 1,600.00 140.00 2,240.00 120.00 1,920.00

52. Erosion Control, Sediment Trap 3 Ea 200.00 600.00 140.00 420.00 440.00 1,320.00

53. _Pavement Striping 1 LS 10,995.00 10,995.00 550.00 550.00 12,600.00 12,600.00

54. _Concrete Steps 9 Cyd 900.00 8,100.00 970.00 8,730.00 1,780.00 16,020.00

55. _Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch 450 Ft 18.25 8,212.50 38.00 17,100.00 24.00 10,800.00

56. _Fence, Chain Link, Type A 60 Ft 36.00 2,160.00 27.00 1,620.00 46.00 2,760.00

57. _Fence, Chain Link, Type B 20 Ft 43.00 860.00 55.00 1,100.00 52.00 1,040.00

58. _Fence, Chain Link, Type C 280 Ft 27.00 7,560.00 48.00 13,440.00 35.00 9,800.00

59. _Fence Gate, 4 Foot, for 72 inch

Chain Link Fence
4 Ea 375.00 1,500.00 828.00 3,312.00 930.00 3,720.00

60. _Courtyard Fence, 72 inch 61 Ft 46.00 2,806.00 100.00 6,100.00 58.00 3,538.00

61. _Decorative Fence, 48 inch 95 Ft 40.00 3,800.00 116.00 11,020.00 50.00 4,750.00

62. _Decorative Fence, Gate, 6 ft 1 Ea 475.00 475.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 550.00 550.00

63. _Playground Tunnel 1 Ea 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,300.00 2,300.00

64. _Playground Bridge 1 Ea 10,700.00 10,700.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 10,200.00 10,200.00

65. _Bench 10 Ea 1,900.00 19,000.00 1,600.00 16,000.00 1,830.00 18,300.00

66. _Removable Bollard 3 Ea 1,300.00 3,900.00 828.00 2,484.00 1,100.00 3,300.00

67. _Trash Receptacle 3 Ea 1,600.00 4,800.00 1,725.00 5,175.00 1,460.00 4,380.00

68. _Bike Rack 11 Ea 360.00 3,960.00 300.00 3,300.00 350.00 3,850.00

69. _Sign, Erect, Salv 2 Ea 250.00 500.00 276.00 552.00 285.00 570.00

70. _Turtle Sculpture, Relocate 1 Ea 300.00 300.00 414.00 414.00 860.00 860.00

71. _Crushed Granite, Compacted, 3 inch 880 Syd 40.00 35,200.00 35.00 30,800.00 35.00 30,800.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

2654 Van Horn Rd 1101 Denwood 20210 Conner

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096 Trenton Mi 48183 Dearborn, Mi 48128 Detroit, Mi 48069

Pavex Corporation Dave's Contracting Inc. WCI Contractors, Inc

72. _Topsoil Surface, Furn, 2 inch 1 LS 12,500.00 12,500.00 4,410.00 4,410.00 26,600.00 26,600.00

73. _Hardwood Mulch, 3 inch 1 LS 8,520.00 8,520.00 8,750.00 8,750.00 12,930.00 12,930.00

74. _Seeding Mixture, TDS 1 LS 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,027.00 7,027.00 18,400.00 18,400.00

75. _Landscape Mounding 1 LS 6,480.00 6,480.00 3,814.00 3,814.00 4,600.00 4,600.00

76. _Landscape Boulders, 2-4' 50 Ea 200.00 10,000.00 198.00 9,900.00 165.00 8,250.00

77. _Steel Landscaping Edge 250 Ft 9.00 2,250.00 6.00 1,500.00 10.00 2,500.00

78. _Irrigation Complete 1 LS 8,930.00 8,930.00 4,478.00 4,478.00 11,300.00 11,300.00

79. _Amlanchier canadensis, 8-10' ht. 4 Ea 350.00 1,400.00 578.00 2,312.00 400.00 1,600.00

80. _Betula nigra 'Little King', 8-10' ht. 1 Ea 250.00 250.00 379.00 379.00 290.00 290.00

81. _Cornus alternifolia, 8-10' ht. 5 Ea 350.00 1,750.00 465.00 2,325.00 400.00 2,000.00

82. _Hemerocallis 'stella d'oro' 1 gal. 131 Ea 14.00 1,834.00 15.00 1,965.00 16.00 2,096.00

83. _Hosta 'krossa regal', #2 cont. 27 Ea 20.00 540.00 15.00 405.00 23.00 621.00

84. _llex verticillata, #5 cont. 11 Ea 65.00 715.00 63.00 693.00 75.00 825.00

85. _Lavendula x provence, 1 gal. 49 Ea 14.00 686.00 17.00 833.00 16.00 784.00

86. _Ligustrum, # cont. 87 Ea 45.00 3,915.00 52.00 4,524.00 52.00 4,524.00

87. _Myrica pennsylvanica 'Morton', #5 cont. 14 Ea 55.00 770.00 55.00 770.00 63.00 882.00

88. _Nyssa sylvatica, 3 cal. 4 Ea 550.00 2,200.00 733.00 2,932.00 630.00 2,520.00

89. _Picea pungens, 8-10' ht. 4 Ea 380.00 1,520.00 631.00 2,524.00 440.00 1,760.00

90. _Pinus strobus, 8-10' ht. 13 Ea 380.00 4,940.00 512.00 6,656.00 440.00 5,720.00

91. _Rosa radrazz, #3 cont. 8 Ea 42.00 336.00 47.00 376.00 48.00 384.00

92. _Rosa rugosa, #3 cont. 6 Ea 42.00 252.00 47.00 282.00 48.00 288.00

93. _Quercus macrocarpa, 3 cal. 4 Ea 425.00 1,700.00 698.00 2,792.00 490.00 1,960.00

94. _Quercus rubra, 3.5 cal. 2 Ea 450.00 900.00 830.00 1,660.00 520.00 1,040.00

95. _Salvia nemerosa 'May Night', 1 gal. 74 Ea 14.00 1,036.00 14.00 1,036.00 16.00 1,184.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

2654 Van Horn Rd 1101 Denwood 20210 Conner

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096 Trenton Mi 48183 Dearborn, Mi 48128 Detroit, Mi 48069

Pavex Corporation Dave's Contracting Inc. WCI Contractors, Inc

96. _Salvia x sylvestris 'Dear Anja', 1 gal. 78 Ea 14.00 1,092.00 17.00 1,326.00 16.00 1,248.00

97.
_Viburnum dentatum 'Blue Muffin', #5 

cont. 17 Ea 65.00 1,105.00 60.00 1,020.00 75.00 1,275.00

98. _Viburnum prunifolium, #5 cont. 28 Ea 55.00 1,540.00 108.00 3,024.00 63.00 1,764.00

99. _Vinca minor, 1 gal. 16 Ea 14.00 224.00 17.00 272.00 16.00 256.00

100. _Ulmus americana 'Princeton', 3 cal. 15 Ea 380.00 5,700.00 601.00 9,015.00 440.00 6,600.00

101. Traffic Control and Maintenance 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,220.00 5,220.00 9,800.00 9,800.00

102.
Audio Visual Record of Construction 

Area 1 LS 925.00 925.00 2,760.00 2,760.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

103. Contractor Staking 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,800.00 14,800.00

104 Pet Waste Station 2 Ea 500.00 1,000.00 552.00 1,104.00 800.00 1,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID * *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

688,399.82$                   812,000.00$                   893,387.00$                   
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units

1. Mobilization, 3% Max. 1 LS
2. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 5 Ea
3. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 2 Ea
4. Curb and Gutter, Rem 193 Ft
5. Sidewalk, Rem 759 Syd
6. _Driveway, Rem 286 Syd
7. Pavt, Rem 1387 Syd
8. HMA Surface, Rem 1832 Syd
9. Dr Structure, Rem 5 Ea

10. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 16 Ft
11. _Hydrant Relocation 1 Ea
12. Fence, Rem 574 Ft
13. _Fence, Rem, Modified 366 Ft
14. _Sign, Rem 7 Ea
15. _Bleacher, Rem 4 Ea
16. _Swingset, Rem 2 Ea
17. _Playscape, Rem 1 Ea
18. _Bench, Rem 2 Ea
19. _Site Grading 1 LS
20. _Tree, Protection Fence 1 LS
21. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 13702 Sft
22. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 323 Sft
23. Detectable Warning Surface 46 Ft
24. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2 615 Ft

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

Unit Price Amount

29,700.00 29,700.00

1,200.00 6,000.00

1,950.00 3,900.00

4.00 772.00

2.65 2,011.35

2.65 757.90

4.75 6,588.25

4.00 7,328.00

525.00 2,625.00

17.00 272.00

7,500.00 7,500.00

3.00 1,722.00

3.00 1,098.00

150.00 1,050.00

275.00 1,100.00

200.00 400.00

8,000.00 8,000.00

135.00 270.00

200,000.00 200,000.00

18,000.00 18,000.00

4.25 58,233.50

5.35 1,728.05

57.00 2,622.00

25.50 15,682.50

Mt. Clemens, Mi 48043

2 Crocker Blvd.

STE Construction Services
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

25. _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, 

Modified

22 Ft

26. _Curb, Conc, Det E2, Modified 240 Ft
27. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 

Modified 214 Syd
28. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch, 

Modified 143 Syd
29. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 48 Syd
30. HMA, 13A 335 Ton
31. HMA, 3C 407 Ton
32. _Aggregate Base, 4 inch, 21AA 3375 Syd
33. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 1 Ea
34. _Dr Structure, 36 inch 5 Ea
35. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Modified 1 Ea
36. Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch 3 Ea
37. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1 Ea
38. _Dr Structure Trap, 6 inch 1 Ea
39. _Dr Structure Trap, 4 inch 1 Ea
40. _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin 6 Ea
41. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 6 Ea
42. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea
43. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 93 Ft
44. _Culv, PVC Sch 40, 8 inch 30 Ft
45. _Culv, PVC Sch 40, 6 inch 50 Ft
46. _Water Service, Copper, 1 inch 275 Ft
47. _Spillway, Conc, 6 inch 8 Syd

Unit Price Amount

Mt. Clemens, Mi 48043

2 Crocker Blvd.

STE Construction Services

25.50 561.00

25.50 6,120.00

65.00 13,910.00

37.00 5,291.00

76.00 3,648.00

140.00 46,900.00

140.00 56,980.00

8.00 27,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,875.00 9,375.00

2,200.00 2,200.00

600.00 1,800.00

750.00 750.00

975.00 975.00

810.00 810.00

600.00 3,600.00

525.00 3,150.00

525.00 525.00

40.00 3,720.00

20.00 600.00

18.00 900.00

27.50 7,562.50

155.00 1,240.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

48. _RipRap, Cobblestone 5 Syd
49. Sign, Type IIIA 19 Sft
50. Post, Steel, 3 lb 74 Ft
51. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,

Fabric Drop
16 Ea

52. Erosion Control, Sediment Trap 3 Ea
53. _Pavement Striping 1 LS
54. _Concrete Steps 9 Cyd
55. _Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch 450 Ft
56. _Fence, Chain Link, Type A 60 Ft
57. _Fence, Chain Link, Type B 20 Ft
58. _Fence, Chain Link, Type C 280 Ft
59. _Fence Gate, 4 Foot, for 72 inch

Chain Link Fence
4 Ea

60. _Courtyard Fence, 72 inch 61 Ft
61. _Decorative Fence, 48 inch 95 Ft
62. _Decorative Fence, Gate, 6 ft 1 Ea
63. _Playground Tunnel 1 Ea
64. _Playground Bridge 1 Ea
65. _Bench 10 Ea
66. _Removable Bollard 3 Ea
67. _Trash Receptacle 3 Ea
68. _Bike Rack 11 Ea
69. _Sign, Erect, Salv 2 Ea
70. _Turtle Sculpture, Relocate 1 Ea
71. _Crushed Granite, Compacted, 3 inch 880 Syd

Unit Price Amount

Mt. Clemens, Mi 48043

2 Crocker Blvd.

STE Construction Services

250.00 1,250.00

55.00 1,045.00

36.00 2,664.00

100.00 1,600.00

850.00 2,550.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

300.00 2,700.00

40.00 18,000.00

61.00 3,660.00

91.00 1,820.00

63.00 17,640.00

2,000.00 8,000.00

75.00 4,575.00

98.00 9,310.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

7,000.00 7,000.00

11,000.00 11,000.00

2,000.00 20,000.00

1,100.00 3,300.00

1,300.00 3,900.00

1,500.00 16,500.00

3,000.00 6,000.00

300.00 300.00

85.00 74,800.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

72. _Topsoil Surface, Furn, 2 inch 1 LS
73. _Hardwood Mulch, 3 inch 1 LS
74. _Seeding Mixture, TDS 1 LS
75. _Landscape Mounding 1 LS
76. _Landscape Boulders, 2-4' 50 Ea
77. _Steel Landscaping Edge 250 Ft
78. _Irrigation Complete 1 LS
79. _Amlanchier canadensis, 8-10' ht. 4 Ea
80. _Betula nigra 'Little King', 8-10' ht. 1 Ea
81. _Cornus alternifolia, 8-10' ht. 5 Ea
82. _Hemerocallis 'stella d'oro' 1 gal. 131 Ea
83. _Hosta 'krossa regal', #2 cont. 27 Ea
84. _llex verticillata, #5 cont. 11 Ea
85. _Lavendula x provence, 1 gal. 49 Ea
86. _Ligustrum, # cont. 87 Ea
87. _Myrica pennsylvanica 'Morton', #5 cont. 14 Ea
88. _Nyssa sylvatica, 3 cal. 4 Ea
89. _Picea pungens, 8-10' ht. 4 Ea
90. _Pinus strobus, 8-10' ht. 13 Ea
91. _Rosa radrazz, #3 cont. 8 Ea
92. _Rosa rugosa, #3 cont. 6 Ea
93. _Quercus macrocarpa, 3 cal. 4 Ea
94. _Quercus rubra, 3.5 cal. 2 Ea
95. _Salvia nemerosa 'May Night', 1 gal. 74 Ea

Unit Price Amount

Mt. Clemens, Mi 48043

2 Crocker Blvd.

STE Construction Services

18,500.00 18,500.00

8,700.00 8,700.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

5,200.00 5,200.00

250.00 12,500.00

10.00 2,500.00

12,000.00 12,000.00

314.00 1,256.00

218.00 218.00

330.00 1,650.00

9.00 1,179.00

15.75 425.25 *

39.00 429.00

9.50 465.50

24.00 2,088.00

55.00 770.00

575.00 2,300.00 *

380.00 1,520.00

300.00 3,900.00

30.00 240.00

30.00 180.00

540.00 2,160.00

600.00 1,200.00

9.00 666.00
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Item 

No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Pleasant Ridge

Gainsboro Park and

Flynn Field Improvements

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0096

96. _Salvia x sylvestris 'Dear Anja', 1 gal. 78 Ea
97.

_Viburnum dentatum 'Blue Muffin', #5 

cont. 17 Ea
98. _Viburnum prunifolium, #5 cont. 28 Ea
99. _Vinca minor, 1 gal. 16 Ea

100. _Ulmus americana 'Princeton', 3 cal. 15 Ea
101. Traffic Control and Maintenance 1 LS
102.

Audio Visual Record of Construction 

Area 1 LS
103. Contractor Staking 1 LS

104 Pet Waste Station 2 Ea

TOTAL AMOUNT BID 

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Unit Price Amount

Mt. Clemens, Mi 48043

2 Crocker Blvd.

STE Construction Services

11.00 858.00

40.00 680.00

82.50 2,310.00

9.90 158.40 *

475.00 7,125.00

30,000.00 30,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00

55,000.00 55,000.00

1,000.00 2,000.00

*1,010,770.20$                
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